Cash and cash equivalents 149,070 305 115 149,490

TOTAL ASSETS 37,726,428 1,801,219 844,209 40,371,856

TOTAL LIABILITIES 35,499,282 0 0 35,499,282

Net assets/ (liabilities) 2,227,146 1,801,219 844,209 4,872,574

Nominal value of cross-currency derivatives presented off-balance
sheet 2,279,719 (1,583,525) (696,194) 0

Net open foreign currency position 4,506,865 217,694 148,015 4,872,574

(b) Interest rate risko
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The table below summarizes the sensitivity analysis of profit before tax and equity on changes of interest market rates
(represent the adjustment of fair value of financial assets valued at fair value including the effect of hedges)

The method used for deriving data about sensitivity and significant variables has not changed this year.

The Company sets the interest rate risk limits based on a change in the fair value of assets and liabilities when a 10 bps yield curve
increase is experienced. The Company also observes the VaR at the level of 99.93%.

	 2015 CZK `000 Change in variables
Impact on profit

before tax Impact on equity

CZK Yield curve +100 basis points 0 (307,049)

CZK Yield curve -100 basis points 0 341,114

	 2014 CZK `000 Change in variables
Impact on profit

before tax Impact on equity

CZK Yield curve +100 basis points 0 (375,673)

CZK Yield curve -100 basis points 0 413,773

109ANNUAL REPORT 2015
ČSOB Pojišťovna

(c) Other market risks
Price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices
(other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual
financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Company’s equity and property price risk exposure relates to financial assets and liabilities whose values will fluctuate as a result